Yakima County Public Works Solid Waste Division
Rates effective January 1, 2025

Garbage Tipping Fee
Garbage minimum

Clean Yard Waste per ton
Yard Waste Minimum Fee
Pallets per ton

Pallets Minimum Fee $

Septage per ton

$ 46.00
$12.00

per ton
minimum

$ 23.00
$ 7.00
$ 23.00
$ 7.00

$17.25

***Cheyne Landfill Only — Must be approved prior to disposal

Tires — Passenger up to 20
Tires — Truck

Tires — Implement/Tractor
Tires — Heavy Equipment
Tires — If more than 20

Animals/Medical Waste per ton
Agricultural Waster per ton

Storage Tanks per ton

Car Parts per ton

Special Waste (listed above) Minimum Fee

Mobile Homes
Campers/Trailers/Boats

Asbestos (requires appointment)
Asbestos

Appliances — Residential w/o refrigerant each
Appliances — Residential w/refrigerant
Appliances — commercial per ton

Appliances — Commercial minimum Fee

Special Handling per yard
Special Handling Minimum Fee

Unsecured Load 1-3 yards
Unsecured Load over 3 yards

Rates include State Refuse Tax as applicable

Terrace Heights Landfill Hours

Monday-Friday
Saturday-Sunday

7am-5pm
9am-5pm

$10.00 each
$ 25.00 each
$ 50.00 each
$150.00 each

$262.00 per ton

$ 65.50

$ 66.50

$ 66.00

$67.75

$17.00

$260.00 fee, plus $46.00 per ton
$ 53.00 fee, plus $46.00 per ton
$ 89.50 per ton

$ 89.50 minimum

$ 26.00 each
$52.25 each
$ 79.00
$ 79.00

$ 3.25
$13.00

$ 12.00
$ 24.00

Cheyne Landfill Hours

Monday-Friday 7am-5pm
Saturday-Sunday 9am-5pm



