Yakima County Public Works Solid Waste Division Rates effective January 1, 2025

Garbage Tipping Fee Garbage minimum	\$ 46.00 \$ 12.00	per ton minimum
Clean Yard Waste per ton Yard Waste Minimum Fee Pallets per ton Pallets Minimum Fee \$	\$ 23.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 23.00 \$ 7.00	
Septage per ton ***Cheyne Landfill Only – Must be approved prior	\$ 17.25 to disposal	
Tires – Passenger up to 20 Tires – Truck Tires – Implement/Tractor Tires – Heavy Equipment Tires – If more than 20	\$ 10.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 50.00 \$150.00 \$262.00	each each each each per ton
Animals/Medical Waste per ton Agricultural Waster per ton Storage Tanks per ton Car Parts per ton Special Waste (listed above) Minimum Fee	\$ 65.50 \$ 66.50 \$ 66.00 \$ 67.75 \$ 17.00	
Mobile Homes	\$260.00	fee, plus \$46.00 per ton
Campers/Trailers/Boats Asbestos (requires appointment) Asbestos	\$ 53.00 \$ 89.50 \$ 89.50	fee, plus \$46.00 per ton per ton minimum
Appliances – Residential w/o refrigerant each Appliances – Residential w/refrigerant Appliances – commercial per ton Appliances – Commercial minimum Fee	\$ 26.00 \$ 52.25 \$ 79.00 \$ 79.00	each each
Special Handling per yard Special Handling Minimum Fee	\$ 3.25 \$ 13.00	
Unsecured Load 1-3 yards Unsecured Load over 3 yards	\$ 12.00 \$ 24.00	
D ()		

Rates include State Refuse Tax as applicable

Terrace Heights Landfill Hours

Cheyne Landfill Hours

Monday-Friday	7am-5pm	Monday-Friday 7am-5pm
Saturday-Sunday	9am-5pm	Saturday-Sunday 9am-5pm